December 7, 2016 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA Addendum No. 5, IFB Y17-718-CC DEPUTY JONATHAN "SCOTT" PINE COMMUNITY PARK

Revised Bid Opening Date: December 13, 2016

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. <u>Underlining</u> indicates additions, deletions are indicated by <u>strikethrough</u>.

- A. The bid opening has been changed from December 8, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. to December 13, 2016 at 2:00 P.M.
- B. Revision: In Addendum No. 4 dated December 5, 2016, delete pages D-2 through D-7 of the Revised Official Bid Form in its entirety and replace with the attached REVISED PAGES D-2 through D-7.

FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE REVISED SCHEDULE OF PRICES INCLUDED IN THIS ADDENDUM NO. 5 WITH YOUR BID SUBMITTAL SHALL RESULT IN YOUR BID BEING DETERMINED NON-RESPONSIVE.

- C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA
 - a. The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.
 - b. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.
 - c. Receipt acknowledged by:

Authorized Signature	Date Signed
Title	
Name of Firm	

To the Board of County Commissioners Orange County, Florida

The Undersigned, hereinafter called "Bidder", having visited the site of the proposed project and familiarized himself with the local conditions, nature and extent of the work, and having examined carefully the Contract Form, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, Plans and Specifications and other Contract Documents, with the Bond requirements herein, proposes to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and other items, facilities and services for the proper execution and completion of: **DEPUTY JONATHAN "SCOTT" PINE COMMUNITY PARK** in full accordance with the drawings and specifications prepared in accordance with the Contract Documents and, if awarded the Contract, to complete the said work within the time limits specified for the following LUMP SUM BID with UNIT PRICING COMPONENTS.

It is understood that there are unit price components to the Contract and the resultant Contract will contain estimated quantities, unit prices, extended totals and that the LUMP SUM BID with UNIT PRICING COMPONENTS is the sum of the LUMP SUM BID, Page D-2, and all pay item totals from the schedule of prices, Page D-4 through D-7.

The Contract resulting from this solicitation is based on a LUMP SUM BID with UNIT PRICING COMPONENTS with estimated quantities. The contractor shall only be paid for materials installed in the work in accordance with the applicable unit prices for the specific work element (line item). No payment shall be made for excess materials delivered to the jobsite and not incorporated into the work. Therefore, it shall be the contractor's responsibility to determine the quantities of materials necessary to perform the project to its completion.

001 BASE BID (LI	JMP SUM):	
		DOLLARS
	(In Words)	
	\$	
002 UTILITIES (E	STIMATED BID):	
		DOLLARS
	(In Words)	
	\$	
Y17-718-CC	REVISED D-2	

Y17-718-CC Addendum No. 5 December 7, 2016

(In Words)	DOLLARS
(III Words)	
\$	_
TOTAL BID AMOUNT: (001 + 002 + 003)	
	DOLLARS
(In Words)	

002 DOADMAY (ESTIMATED DID).

In the event the Contract is awarded to this Bidder, he/she will enter into a formal written agreement with the County in accordance with the accepted bid within ten (10) calendar days after said Contract is submitted to him/her and will furnish to the County a Contract Payment and Performance Bond with good and sufficient sureties, satisfactory to the County, in the amount of 100% of the accepted bid. The Bidder further agrees that in the event of the Bidder's default or breach of any of the agreements of this proposal, the said bid deposit shall be forfeited as liquidated damages.

Failure of the Bidder to provide pricing for all unit priced items and/or the Base Bid and ALL requested additive/deductive bid items, or alternate bids shall be cause for rejection of the bid as non-responsive

SCHEDULE OF PRICES UTILITY PAY ITEMS REVISED

REF. NO.	PAY ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1001	MOBILIZATION – not to exceed 5% of the total of all Line Items 2-17.	LS	1		
2	1080	FORCEMAIN 4" PLUG VALVE	EA	1		
3	1050	FORCEMAIN 4" PVC	LF	6		
4	1080	FORCEMAIN TAPPING VALVE 4X16	EA	1		
5	1080	RECLAIM WATER TAPPING VALVE 4X24	EA	1		
6	1050	RECLAIM WATER 4" PVC	LF	60		
7	1080	WATER TAPPING VALVE 8X20	EA	1		
8	1050	WATER 8" PVC	LF	120		
9	1644	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1		
10	U2.01	REPLACE EXIST. 24" RWM VALVE BOX AND ADJUST TO FINAL GRADE	EA	1		
11	U2.02	OFFSET AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY (RWM)	EA	1		
12	U3.01	REPLACE EXIST 16" PLUG VALVE BOX AND ADJUST TO FINAL GRADE	EA	1		
13	U3.02	16" PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	30		
14	U3.03	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 16" PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	25		
15	U3.04	OFFSET AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY (FM)	EA	1		
16	U3.05	PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS	LS	1		
17	U3.06	16" LINE STOP	EA	2		

		•
002	ESTIMATED BID FOR UTILITY PAY ITEMS:	\$
		(Reference numbers 1 through 17)

SCHEDULE OF PRICES ROADWAY PAY ITEMS REVISED

	REVISED						
REF. NO.	PAY ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
18	101-1	MOBILIZATION – 10% OF LINE ITEMS 19-53	LS	1			
19	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1			
20	104-14	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	LS	1			
21	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1			
22	120-9	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT AND GRADING	LS	1			
23	160-4	TYPE "B" STABILIZATION (12") (MIN. LBR 40)	SY	9,833			
24	270-6	6" SOIL CEMENT BASE COURSE (300 PSI)	SY	1,884			
25	270-12	12" SOIL CEMENT BASE COURSE (300 PSI)	SY	6,770			
26	334-1-13	TYPE SP-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2.5") (TRAFFIC LEVEL C)	SY	6,770			
27	337-7-43	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (1.5" FC-12.5) (TRAFFIC LEVEL C) (INCL. TACK COAT)	SY	8,652			
28	400-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	CY	1.09			
29	425-1-521	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, <10'	EA	2			
30	430-94-1	DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"	LF	219			
31	430-175- 118	PIPE CULVERT, STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS III, ROUND, 18"	LF	16			
32	430-175- 215	PIPE CULVERT, STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS IV, ELLIPTICAL, 12"X18"	LF	32			
33	430-982- 125	MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 18"	EA	1			
34	430-984- 623	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIPTICAL, 12"X18" SD	EA	2			

35	515-2-211	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, GALVANIZED STEEL, 42" TYPE 1 (PICKET INFILL PANEL)	LF	18	
36	520-1-8	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, SPECIAL (RIBBON)	LF	93	
37	522-1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK	SY	393	
38	524-1-29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	75	
39	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	SY	6,249	
40	603-1	SIGNALIZATION	LS	1	
41	700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	AS	4	
42	706-3-1	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Y/Y)	EA	176	
43	706-3-2	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (W/R)	EA	33	
44	710-90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	
45	711-11- 123	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	132	
46	711-11- 125	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	97	
47	711-11- 141	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE, EXTENSION, 6" (6/10)	GM	0.036	_
48	711-11- 170	THERMOPLASTIC, ARROWS (RIGHT) & (LEFT)	EA	8	
49	711-11- 224	THERMOPLASTIC, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS, 18"	LF	280	
50	711-11- 241	THERMOPLASTIC, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2/4)	GM	0.021	

51	711-16- 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD - OTHER, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.783		
52	711-16- 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.010		
53	900-1	AS-BUILT PLANS	LS	1		
54	900-2	INDEMNIFICATION	LS	1	\$100	\$100

003.	ESTIMATED	BASE BID	FOR	ROADWAY:
------	------------------	----------	-----	----------

\$	
(Reference Numbers 18 through	54)